The adoption of the revised FRS 101 has affected the presentation of minority interest, share
of results of associates and other disclosures.

In the consolidated balance sheet, minority interests are now presented within total equity.
In the consolidated income statement, minority interests are presented as an allocation of the
total profit or loss for the period.  A similar requirement is also applicable to the statement of
changes in equity.  FRS 101 also requires disclosure, on the face of the statement of changes
in equity, total recognised income and expenses for the period, showing separately the
amounts attributable to equity holders of the parent and to minority interest.

Share of results of associates and jointly controlled entities are now reported net of tax prior
to arriving at the Group’s profit before taxation.

The current period’s presentation of the Group’s financial statements presentation is based
on the revised requirements of FRS 101, with comparatives restated to conform with the
current period’s presentation as follows:

Income Statement

As previously
reported Effect As restated

3 months Ended 30 June 2005 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Share of results of associates 3,842 (1,693) 2,149
Share of results of jointly controlled
entities

719

(29)

690

Profit before tax 65,168 (1,722) 63,446
Income tax expense 19,895 (1,722) 18,173

(c) FRS 140: Investment Property

With the adoption of the new FRS 140, properties held for rental or capital appreciation have
been reclassified to investment properties. Prior to 1 April 2006, these properties were
classified under Property, Plant and Equipment in the balance sheet.

The above change in accounting policy has been accounted for prospectively and in
accordance with the transitional provision of FRS 140, the Group has made the following
reclassifications in the opening balance sheet:

Balance Sheet

As previously
reported Effect As restated

As at 1 April 2006 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000